

Concept Two-Door Enclosure, 30.00x42.00x10.00, Gray, Steel

Power Utilities

RÉFÉRENCE CATALOGUE

CTD304210



Concept Enclosures are ideal for machine control applications. With streamlined styling, flush quarter-turn latches and an attractive, durable finish. Two-door landscape models provide full-width access and easy panel installation.

NORMES INDUSTRIELLES

UL 508A Listed; Type 12; File No. E61997

cUL Listed per CSA C22.2 No. 94; Type 12; File No. E61997

Wall-mounting brackets required to maintain UL/CSA external mounting requirement.

NEMA/EEMAC Type 12

CSA, File No. 42186, Type 12

VDE IP 55

IEC 60529, IP55

FONCTIONS

Seams continuously welded and ground smooth

Corner-formed doors

Simple easy-to-remove and install hinge pins with built-in captivation clip

High-torque threadless studs and fasteners on door

Minimum-width body flange provides maximum door opening (210 degrees)

Door opens 210 degrees

External formed body flange

Panel mounting studs fit optional Concept panels and other accessories

Mounting holes in back of body for optional external wall-mount brackets

Removable door with hidden hinges for clean, aesthetic appearance

Seamless foam-in-place gasket

Quarter-turn slotted latch(es)

Door alignment device on doors wider than 30 in.

Four hinges on 60in.-high enclosures

Grounding stud on body; bonding provision on door

Provisions on door for optional high-impact thermoplastic data pocket

Hardware kit with panel mounting nuts, panel grounding hardware and sealing washers

Installation instructions provided

Overlapping door design that provides full-width access

Three-point latch system on right-hand hinged door furnished with flush slotted insert

ATTRIBUTS DU PRODUIT

Référence article: 29443

Hauteur: 762 mm

Largeur: 1067 mm

Profondeur: 254 mm

Indice de protection: NEMA type 12; IP55

Matériau: Acier doux

Finition: Revêtement poudré

Couleur: Gris

Code couleur: ANSI 61

Épaisseur du corps: 1.9 mm

Épaisseur de porte: 1.9 mm

Fixation: 724 x 1029 mm

INFORMATIONS PRODUIT COMPLÉMENTAIRES

Purchase panels separately.

Optional NEMA-size panels require conversion kit Catalog Number CCPM4.

Reference the Specification Sheet for Popular Cooling Products and Popular Accessories.

AVERTISSEMENT

Les produits nVent doivent être installés et utilisés uniquement comme indiqué dans les feuilles d'instructions et les documents de formation de nVent. Les feuilles d'instructions sont disponibles sur www.nvent.com et auprès de votre représentant du service client nVent. Une installation incorrecte, une mauvaise utilisation, une mauvaise application ou tout autre défaut de respect total des instructions et des avertissements de nVent peut entraîner une défaillance du produit, des dommages matériels, des blessures corporelles graves et la mort et/ou annuler votre garantie.



Notre gamme complète de marques:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE